RESOLUTION 2024 - 32

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, REQUIRING PUBLIC INTERVIEWS AND PRESENTATION OF CREDENTIALS FOR THE POSITIONS OF CITY MANAGER, CITY ATTORNEY AND CITY CLERK; PROVIDING FOR ADOPTION OF REPRESENTATIONS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the positions of City Manager, City Attorney and City Clerk are selected and terminated upon a vote of the City of Pahokee's City Commission ("City Commission"); and

WHEREAS, in addition to requirements already established by the City of Pahokee's Charter and Code of Ordinances, that City Commission desires to impose additional requirements when considering future replacement of the City Manager, City Attorney and City Clerk; and

WHEREAS, more specifically, the City Commission desires that prior to future selection for the offices City Manager, City Attorney and City Clerk, that public interviews take place and that the City Commission conducts a review of credentials from candidates seeking said positions; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission finds that requiring public interviews and presentation of credentials for the future positions of City Manager, City Attorney and City Clerk is in the best interests of the City of Pahokee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA:

- <u>Section 1.</u> <u>Adoption of Representations</u>. The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby true and correct and incorporated by reference.
- Section 2. Requirement for Interviews and Presentation of Credentials.

 The City Commission of the City of Pahokee hereby establishes a requirement that prior to the selection of a future City Manager, City Attorney or City Clerk, there shall be public interviews and presentation of credentials.
- <u>Section 3.</u> <u>Effective Date.</u> This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED and **ADOPTED** this 27th day August 2024.

		Keith W. Babb, Jr., Mayor
ATTEST:		
	_	
Nylene Clarke, CMC, City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:		
Burnadette Norris-Weeks, P.A. City Attorney	_	
Moved by:		
Seconded by:		
VOTE:		
Commissioner Boldin	(Yes)	(No)
Commissioner Cowan-Williams	(Yes)	(No)
Commissioner McPherson	(Yes)	• •
Vice-Mayor Murvin	(Yes)	, ,
Mayor Babb	(Yes)	(No)